

SECTION. XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VINOD KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 10.01.2003 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in C.M.W.P. No. 1650 of 2002.

There are twenty respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have entered appearance through Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 has not entered appearance though served with notice. Appeal has been set down for hearing as ex-parte against respondent No. 1. Respondent Nos. 4 to 20 have been deleted vide Court's order dated 9th January, 2006 passed in Interlocutory Application No. 3.

Original Record is available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate has filed an application for early hearing. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 9 (copy enclosed.)

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR