

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1191/2007

VINOD KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and office report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER